CH \$940.00 88164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Les Schwab Warehouse Center, Inc.		10/30/2020	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Les Schwab Warehouse Center, LLC	
Street Address:	20900 Cooley Road	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88164481	MOUNTAIN TRACK
Serial Number:	88300431	HYPERGRIP
Registration Number:	5670911	MAZAMA TIRES
Registration Number:	5487434	CALDERA TIRES
Registration Number:	5788209	LES SCHWAB TIRES
Registration Number:	5556317	OPEN RANGE
Registration Number:	5487098	CALDERA TIRES
Registration Number:	5273901	BACK COUNTRY
Registration Number:	5546321	MAZAMA TIRES
Registration Number:	5051385	WINTERCAT
Registration Number:	4994912	DOING THE RIGHT THING MATTERS
Registration Number:	5503442	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	5556094	REPUTATION
Registration Number:	4872097	DEAN TIRES
Registration Number:	5541307	OPEN RANGE SQM-3
Registration Number:	4989819	ROAD CONTROL NW-3
Registration Number:	4777288	TIRES LES SCHWAB
Registration Number:	4969657	BACK COUNTRY SQ-4
Registration Number:	4406422	
		TRADEMARK

900593606 REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0891

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4271871	BEST TIRE VALUE PROMISE
Registration Number:	3255054	LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER
Registration Number:	3231851	ALIGNMENT · BRAKES · SHOCKS
Registration Number:	3990890	THIS IS MY LES SCHWAB STORY
Registration Number:	3952185	DOING THE RIGHT THING SINCE 1952
Registration Number:	2827000	TIRES LES SCHWAB XTREME POWER BUILT TOUG
Registration Number:	2578428	LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER
Registration Number:	2795481	PRIDE IN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2547373	PRIDE IN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2435133	TIRES LES SCHWAB
Registration Number:	2429887	LES SCHWAB TIRES
Registration Number:	2370066	LES SCHWAB
Registration Number:	2300368	LES SCHWAB QUICK FIT
Registration Number:	1600474	"IF WE CAN'T GUARANTEE IT, WE WON'T SELL
Registration Number:	1520703	OUR BUSINESS IS EARNING YOUR TRUST
Registration Number:	1394766	XHD
Registration Number:	1149725	MORE MILE
Registration Number:	1012156	DEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049439-155409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Pentheny
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Pentheny/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Entity Conversion from LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, INC. to LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, LLC#page1.tif

source=Entity Conversion from LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, INC. to LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, LLC#page2.tif

source=Entity Conversion from LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, INC. to LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, LLC#page3.tif

source=Entity Conversion from LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, INC. to LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0892 CENTER, LLC#page4.tif

source=Entity Conversion from LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, INC. to LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0893



REGISTRY NUMBER:

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - 9

FILED: OCT 29, 2020 **OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE**

LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER,...

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the information on this application is

We'must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on	our website.
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink, Attach Additional Sheet If Nece	

060415-11

Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:

Les Schwab Warehouse Center, Inc.

Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:

Corporation

Name of Business Entity After Conversion:

Les Schwab Warehouse Center, LLC

imited Liability Company

- Type of Business Entity After Conversion:
- Will the converted entity have continued existence in Oregon? Yes X No

- If no, where will the jurisdiction be?
- Select one of the following:

A copy of the plan of conversion is attached.

X Address where the plan of conversion is on file.

20900 Cooley Road

City

State OR Zip Code 97701

A copy will be provided upon request to any owner, member or shareholder at no cost. Each party (as specified by the statute) to the conversion obtained authorization and approval in accordance with the statutes that govern the business entity.

Provide additional information required for new entity type. (Required)

Articles of Organization attached hereto. Exhibit A stating effective date of 10/30/2020 attached hereto.

Oregon Corporation and Limited Liability Company Requirement:

Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Companies comply with House Bill 2191 by attaching an information change form that includes the Principal Place of Business and Individual with Direct Knowledge.

10. Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for a corporation, a member or manager for a limited liability company, a general partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited liability partnership.)

I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise misrepresent the identity of any person including officers, directors, employees, members, managers or agents. This filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both.

Signature:

DocuSigned by:

Printed Name:

Title:

Corey J. Parks

Secretary

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)

Alex Schnapp

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)

212-872-8193

Domestic Required Processing Fee

Foreign Required Processing Fee

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please in

ticles of Conversion (2/18)



Alex Schnapp

212-872-8193

PHONE NUMBER; (Include area code)

Articles of Organization - Limited Liability Company 11/17)

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Sulte 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos, oregon, gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

Print Form

REGISTRY	NUMBER:	060415-11

Reset Form

ordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the information on this application is public record.

le must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on ou		For office use only	
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necess: 1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (Must contain the word)	ary. ds "Limited Liability Company" or the a	bbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.")	
Les Schwab Warehouse Center, LLC			
 2. DURATION: (Please check one.) © Duration shall be perpetual. C Latest date upon which the Limited Liability Company is to dissolve is 	C BENEFIT COMP company subject to [additional requiren	ION: The company elects to indemnify its employees, agents for liability and related	
3. PRINCIPAL OFFICE: (Must be a physical street address) 20900 Cooley Road	© SEE ATTACHED 10. NAME AND ADDR THIS BUSINESS: (ESS OF EACH PERSON WHO IS FORMING	
Bend, OR 97701	Corey J. Parks		
4. REGISTERED AGENT: (Individual or entity that will accept legal service	20900 Cooley	Road	
for this business)	Bend, OR 9770	Bend, OR 97701	
Corporation Service Company 5. REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS: (Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's office.)	ADDRESSES (MAY B	ND/OR MANAGERS NAMES AND EREQUIRED BY YOUR BANK) BERS) (Names and Addresses)	
1127 Broadway Street NE, Suite 310		Road	
Salem, OR 97301	Bend, OR 9770	01	
6. ADDRESS WHERE THE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:	12. MANAGERS: (MA	.NAGERS) (Names and Addresses)	
20900 Cooley Road		to design the second se	
Bend, OR 97701		and the second s	
 HOW WILL THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BE MANAGED? This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members. This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. IF RENDERING A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SERVICE OR SERVICES, DESCRIBE THE SERVICE(S) BEING RENDERED: ORS 58.015(5)(m) 	List the name and add manager of the LLC o	TH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Name and Address) dress of at least one <u>individual</u> who is a member or ran authorized representative with direct knowledge business activities of the LLC.	
G. 2 3012 2 (5)()	20900 Cooley	Road	
	Bend, OR 977	01	
14. EXECUTION/SIGNATURE OF EACH PERSON WHO IS FORMI I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document of misrepresent the identity of the person or any members, managers, employees the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false imprisonment or both. SIGNATURE: Docusigned by: SEDERS 18660488	does not fraudulently conceal, fraudul s or agents of the limited liability comp	ently obscure, fraudulently alter or otherwise oany. This filing has been examined by me and is, to	
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)	granderungsprodukteriktrokerkerde	For Later a widow 1745 Later to TF Memorian from recovering all manuscriments that a continuous similar continuous for the Later and	

Required Processing Fee \$100

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Plans Machine Republic Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Plans Republic Republic Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Plans Republic Republic Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Plans Republic Re

Free copies are available to the degor 00 / 7/15 m/ss using RAM Even 08.9 (5) rogram.

Corporation/Limited Liability Company - Information Change

REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0896

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200 Please Type or Print Legibly in Black ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary. Fax: (503) 378-4381

REGISTRY NUMBER: 060415-11

accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted or	this application is public record. on our website.	For office use only		
1. NAME OF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN				
LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER, LLC				
	e sections that you are updating.	HE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:		
2. BUSINESS ACTIVITY	20900 Cooley R			
	Bend, OR 97703	W		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ED AGENT HAS CONSENTED TO THIS		
3. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Street Address)	APPOINTMENT.	•		
20900 Cooley Road	and the second s	8. THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE NEW REGISTERED OFFICE AND THE BUSINESS ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT		
Bend, OR 97701	ARE IDENTICAL.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERES AGENT		
4. THE REGISTERED AGENT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO: 5. REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS:	The entity has been notified in writing of this ch 9. INDIVIDUAL WITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Names a List the name and address of at least one individual who is a director, shareholder of the corporation (member or manager of the LLC) or ar representative with direct knowledge of the operations and business			
Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's office.	the corporation or LLC. Corey J. Parks	the corporation or LLC.		
		and .		
	20900 Cooley R			
	Bend, OR 97701			
Corporations list the name and address of one President Limited Liability Companies list the name and addresses of at least one member for a member-managed limited l If making changes to this section, list all current n PRESIDENT OR OWNER(S) (MEMBERS): (Names and Addresse LS OpCo, LLC	of the managers for a manager-managed limit iability company (ORS 63.787). Please attach a lames and addresses. This replaces what	ed liability company or the name and address separate sheet of paper if needed.		
20900 Cooley Road				
Bend, OR 97701	**************************************	,		
Delia, Oktorrou				
11. EXECUTION: I declare as an authorized signer, under penalter, or otherwise misrepresent the identity of any person in filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my kno	ncluding officers, directors, employee	es, members, managers or agents. This		
this document is against the law and may be penalized by fir				
SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:	PRINTED NAME:	TITLE:		
(J ₇), DL. BED0B8F4B6504B6	Corey J. Parks	Secretary		
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)	FEES			
Alex Schnapp	No Processing Fee	e ue er zama glada anakanser erang ing propose erang gang bes		
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)		gov/business using the Business Name Search program.		
212-872-8193		TRADÉMARK		

060415-11

Exhibit A

The future effective date of the conversion to the new limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") is October 30, 2020 and the future effective date of the formation of the Converted Entity is October 30, 2020.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/27/2021